
Newsletter March 2024 
PARISH INFORMATION 

 
Mass Times  
Monday to Friday:  10am 
Wednesday evening mass: 7.30pm 
Saturday: Vigil 6.30pm 
Sunday: 10.00am & 12noon  
Holy Days: Vigil 7pm & 11am 
 
Parish Office 
Open Mon. Tues. Thurs.& Fri.  
9.00am-1.00pm  
Tel:  01 820 5480 
Email: mulhudoffice@gmail.com 
Website: www.stlukesparishd15.com 
 
Parish Priest 
Monsignor Eoin Thynne 
Tel:   087 2401432 
 
Curate 
Fr. Adrian Crowley 
Tel:  087 4098336 
 
Parish Sisters 
Sisters of St. Joseph of  Cluny 
7 Parslickstown Drive 
Mulhuddart. 
Tel:  8217339 
 
St. Vincent de Paul 
Tel:  01 8550022 

MINISTER’S ROTA 
 

Rotas for Readers and Minister’s of 
the Eucharist for the month of  
March can be viewed on our  

parish website 
www.stlukesparishd15.com or on the 

notice board in the church porch. 

WEEKLY COLLECTIONS 
 

Collection totals for the past few weeks were as follows: 

Date Parish Envelopes 
1st Collection 
(for Diocese) 

2nd Collection 
(for Diocese) 

 
04/02/24 
11/02/24 
18/02/24 
26/02/24 

 
€450 
€625 
€352 
€510 

 

 
€210 
€125 
€130 
€155 

 

 
€155 
€120 

€265 Accord Coll. 
€150 

Monthly Standing Orders (for Parish):  €435.  Shrines: €515. 
St. Vincent de Paul:  €239. 

Thank you for your continued support! 

ST PATRICK’S DAY  
MASS SCHEDULE 

 
Saturday 16th March  

Vigil Mass 6.30pm 
Sunday 17th March  

Mass 10.00am & 12.00pm. 
Monday 18th March 

No mass. 

FAMILY CARERS IRELAND 
 

Are you caring for a loved one at home with 
additional needs?  A spouse, partner, child, 
close relative or neighbour?  Then you are a family carer!  
Become a member of Family Carers Ireland, the national  
charity supporting Ireland’s 500,000+ family carers nation-
wide. Contact 057 93 70221 and hear how we can support 
you or for more info visit www.familycarers.ie.  

St. Philip the Apostle Church, Mountview will 
have 7am mass on weekday mornings during Lent.  
Please note there will be no evening mass during 
Lent. 



SACRAMENT DATES AND TIMES 
 
Confirmation 
Thursday 25th April 11.00am Ladyswell National School 
Thursday 9th May 11.00am & 12.00pm St. Luke’s National School 
Thursday 16th May 11.00am Gaelscoil an Chuilinn 
Thursday 23rd May 11.00am Tyrrelstown Educate Together and  
                                                Powerstown Educate Together 
 
First Communion 
Saturday 27th April 11.00am & 12.30pm Ladyswell National School 
Saturday 11th May 11.00am St. Luke’s National School 
Saturday 18th May 11.00am & 12.30pm Gaelscoil an Chuilinn 
Saturday 25th May 11.00am Tyrrelstown Educate Together and  
                                               Powerstown Educate Together 

EASTER MASS SCHEDULE 
 

Tuesday 26th March 
7.30pm Partnership Easter Penitential Service 

               St. Patrick’s Church Corduff 
 

                 Holy Thursday 28th March 
                 10.00am Morning Prayer 

         7.30pm Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper 
8.15pm Adoration at the Altar of Repose 

 
Good Friday 29th March 
10.00am Morning Prayer 

12.00 noon Stations of the Cross 
3.00pm Celebration of the Lord’s Passion 

 
Holy Saturday 30th March 

1.00pm Sweiconka (Polish Blessing of Bastkets) 
9.00pm Easter Vigil 

 
                         Easter Sunday 31st March 
                       10.00am & 12.00 noon Mass 

 
                     Daily Mass 

                       No daily Mass  
Monday 1st April - Friday 5th April 

PILGRIMAGE TO LOURDES 
 
St. Luke’s Parish will join this year’s Dublin Diocesan Pilgrimage to 
Lourdes from Thursday 5th September to Tuesday 10th September.  
Price:  €950 approx. includes return flights and transfers, 5 nights  
accommodation plus meals.  Full religious programme.  If you are  
interested in joining us please give your name and details to Kim in the 
Parish Office.  Savings club available. 
Email:  mulhudoffice@gmail.com. Tel:  01 8205480. 


